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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TEXAS RANGERS (0-0)

	 Left
		  None	

	 Right
	 7	 Delino DeSHIELDS	 OF
	 9	 Adam ROSALES	 INF
	 20	 Jake SMOLINSKI	 OF
	 Switch
	 3	 Carlos CORPORAN	 C

Left
		  None
	 Right
	 30	 Neftali FELIZ
	 35	 Phil KLEIN
	 37	 Shawn TOLLESON
	 41 	Logan VERRETT
	 50	 Keone KELA
	 55	 Roman MENDEZ
	 63	 Anthony BASS

Coaching Staff:	
28		 Jeff Banister	 Manager      
4		 Hector Ortiz	 First Base
5		 Bobby Jones	 Asst. Hitting 
14		 Dave Magadan	   Hitting	
24		 Steve Buechele	 Bench	
27		 Tony Beasley	 Third Base 
31		 Mike Maddux	 Pitching
60		 Jayce Tingler	 Field Coord.

	Active Players:	
1		 Elvis Andrus	 INF
2		 Leonys Martin (L)	 OF
3		 Carlos Corporan (S)	 C
7		 Delino DeShields	 OF
9		 Adam Rosales	 INF
12		 Rougned Odor (L)	 INF
16		 Ryan Rua	 OF
17		 Shin-Soo Choo (L)	 OF

18		 Mitch Moreland (L)	 UTIL
20		 Jake Smolinski	 OF
22		 Nick Martinez (L)	 RHP
29		 Adrian Beltre	 INF
30		 Neftali Feliz	 RHP
35		 Phil Klein	 RHP
37		 Shawn Tolleson	 RHP
41		 Logan Verrett	 RHP
45		 Derek Holland (S)	 LHP

47		 Ross Detwiler	 LHP
48		 Colby Lewis	 RHP
49		 Yovani Gallardo	 RHP
50		 Keone Kela	 RHP
55		 Roman Mendez	 RHP
61		 Robinson Chirinos	 C
63		 Anthony Bass	 RHP
84		 Prince Fielder (L)	 INF

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (0-0)

	 Left
		  None	

Right
	19	 Josh PHEGLEY	 C
	20	 Mark CANHA	 UTIL
	25	 Tyler LADENDORF	 UTIL
	 Switch
	 1	 Billy BURNS	 OF

Left
	 39	 Eric O’FLAHERTY
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	   Right
	 30	 Jesse CHAVEZ
	 36	 Tyler CLIPPARD
	 37	 R.J. ALVAREZ
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER
	 61	 Dan OTERO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Mike Aldrete	 Bench	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
3	 Craig Gentry	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
13	 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP
15	 Brett Lawrie	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
17	 Ike Davis (L)	 INF
18	 Ben Zobrist (S)	 UTIL

19	 Josh Phegley	 C
20	 Mark Canha	 UTIL
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
23	 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
25	 Tyler Ladendorf	 UTIL
26	 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
30	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
31	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP

32	 Jesse Hahn	 RHP
36	 Tyler Clippard	 RHP
37	 R.J. Alvarez	 RHP
39	 Eric O’Flaherty (L)	 LHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
58	 Evan Scribner	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero 	 RHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 3	 Craig GENTRY, RF 

	 23	 Sam FULD, CF (L)	

	 18	 Ben ZOBRIST, LF (S)	

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH 	

	 17	 Ike DAVIS, 1B (L)	

	 15	 Brett LAWRIE, 3B	

	 21	 Stephen VOGT, C (L)	

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	

	 28	 Eric SOGARD, 2B (L)	

54	 RHP 	Sonny GRAY	 0-0, No ERA

Umpires
HP	 26	 Bill Miller (cc)
1B	 88	 Doug Eddings
2B	 28	 Jim Wolf
3B	 78	 Adam Hamari

Official Scorer: Chuck Dybdal	 First Pitches: Eric Chavez & Mark Ellis	 Anthem: Taylor Jones
Upcoming Games:	
Tue., April 7	 vs. TEX	 RHP Jesse HAHN (0-0, No ERA)	 vs.	 RHP Colby LEWIS (0-0, No ERA)	 7:05 	 CSNCA
Wed., April 8	 vs. TEX	 LHP Scott KAZMIR (0-0, No ERA)	 vs.	 LHP Ross DETWILER (0-0, No ERA)	 7:05 	 CSNCA
Thu., April 9 	 vs. TEX	 RHP Kendall GRAVEMAN (0-0, No ERA) 	vs.	 RHP Nick MARTINEZ (0-0, No ERA)	 12:35	 CSNCA

Texas Rangers vs. Oakland Athletics 

49	 RHP Yovani GALLARDO	  0-0, No ERA

Monday, April 6, 2015    w   7:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 2	 Leonys MARTIN, CF (S)	

	 1	 Elvis ANDRUS, SS

	 84	 Prince FIELDER, 1B (L)

	 29	 Adrian BELTRE, 3B

	 17	 Shin-Soo CHOO, RF (L)

	 16	 Ryan RUA, LF

	 18	 Mitch MORELAND, DH (L)

	 61	 Robinson CHIRINOS, C

	 12	 Rougned ODOR, 2B (L)


